501954242 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth E. Savage Jr.	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SimplexGrinnell LP
Street Address:	50 Technology Drive
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01441-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13495559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com,chenry@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amir N. Penn

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12715-246 (R-FD-00052)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amir N. Penn

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028369 FRAME: 0041

340.00 1349555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth E. Savage Jr., 105 Tibbett Circle, Fitchburg, MA 01420, USA, have invented certain improvements in

LED STROBES WITH FIXED PULSE WIDTH

described in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as Application No ;
ГТ	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, **SimplexGrinnell LP** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership having a place of business at 50 Technology Drive, Westminster, Massachusetts 01441-0001, USA, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Kenneth E. Savage Jr.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Worcester) 88.:

On this 13th day of June 2012, before me, Brenda T. Letourneau, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Kenneth E. Savage Jr.** to me personally known or who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
My Commission Expires: March 16, 2018

	2.00
X Personally Known	
ACRICASOLIANI Y NAMED WAS	
The promption of the property	
☐Produced Identification in the form of	

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment for Patent Application

Entitled: LED STROBES WITH FIXED PULSE WIDTH

Number of Pages: Two (2)

Attorney Docket No. 12715-246 (R-FD-00052)

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT